

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13289-13290/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in SA No.21/2000 dated 06/11/2012 in CR No.22/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANORANJAN PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF D.P.S RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner-in-person was heard at great length but failed to persuade us to accept his submission that his appointment was not a fixed term appointment and that the same was approved by the Selection Committee/Managing Committee.

However, the petitioner-in-person made a fervent appeal that he has succeeded in convincing the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam and, therefore, his matters be referred to the same Bench. In the interest of equity, let these special leave petitions be placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER