

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13289-13290/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CR No.22/2004 and judgment and final order dated 7.4.2003 in SA No. 21/2000 passed by The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANORANJAN PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF D.P.S RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

In Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Delip Jerath, Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Aaterya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of order dated 11.06.2013, the matter be listed  
before an appropriate Bench, if possible, on 06.08.2013.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master	Asstt. Registrar			

