

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13289-13290/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in SA No.21/2000 dated 06/11/2012 in CR No.22/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANORANJAN PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF D.P.S RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the matter at great length.

Petitioner is directed to produce within four weeks the relevant documents which are necessary to decide the controversy, particularly, the advertisement in response of which the appointment letter dated 10th September, 1992 had been issued and he may explain as to whether the suit itself was maintainable in view of the judgment of this Court in Executive Committee of Vaish Degree College, Shamli and Others Vs. Lakshmi Narain and Others AIR 1976 SC 888.

List the matter after four weeks.

